
 
 

AGENDA FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 P.M. PW COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2025 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 

N64W23760 MAIN STREET 
 
 

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance & Personnel 

Committee, at which a quorum or negative quorum of the Village Board may attend in order to gather information about a subject which 

they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time, and location. Notice of Quorum, 

(Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum/negative quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting: Please let the 

minutes reflect that a quorum/negative quorum of the Village Board are present and that the Village Board members may be making 

comments as part of any public comments sections, public hearings, or if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 

1. Roll call. 

 

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting 

February 4, 2025.  

 

3. Consideration and possible action on February Check Register and P-card Statement. 

 

4. Consideration and possible action on February Ace Hardware purchases. 

 

5. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail license for the sale of fermented 

malt beverages for Sussex Lions Club for Sussex Lions Daze at Sussex Village Park from July 

11, 2025 through July 13, 2025, Agent: Rick  

 

6. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail license for the sale of fermented 

malt beverages for Sussex Area Service Club for SAS Club Big Engine Show & Threshing Bee 

at Sussex Village Park from August 23, 2025 through August 25, 2025, Agent: Rick Vodicka. 

 

7. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail license for the sale of fermented 

malt beverages for Humane Animal Welfare Society of Waukesha County for HAWSfest at 

Sussex Village Park on May 3, 2025, Agent: Jessica Pinkos. 

 

8. Consideration and possible action on temporary Class “B” retail license for the sale of fermented 

malt beverages for SBA Operations, LLC at the Village Park Concession Stand at Sussex Village 

Park from May 1, 2025 and ending September 30, 2025, Agent: Samantha May. 

 

9. Consideration and possible action on Resolution No. 25-06 authorizing the redemption of the 

General Obligation Community Development Bonds, Series 2013, Dated September 17, 2013 

and update on 2025 Debt issue plan.  

 

10. Future Topics. 

 

 

 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 
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11. Adjournment. 

 

Chairperson  

Benjamin Jarvis 

 

 

 _________________________ 

       Judith Neu 

Village Engineer 

 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and 

services. For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200.  
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VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

February 4, 2025 
 
 
 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 7:16p.m. 
 
Members present:  Trustee Scott Adkins, Member Michael Carlson, and Village President Anthony LeDonne 
 
Absent:  Trustees Stacy Riedel, Ben Jarvis, and Lee Uecker 
 
Also present:   Assistant Village Administrator Katherine Gehl and Village Administrator Jeremy Smith 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was not present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by LeDonne, seconded by Adkins to approve the December 3, 2024 meeting minutes as presented.  
                                                                                                                                               Motion carried 3-0  
3. Comments from Citizens   
None 
 
4. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the January Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,354,507.32.                
                                                                                                                                               Motion carried 3-0 
 
5. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the January Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $3,424.78.  (LeDonne abstained)    
                                                                                                                                               Motion carried 2-0 
 
6. Resolution 25-03 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution No. 25-
03 Designating Public Depositories and Approving other Financial Institutions for Investment. 
           Motion carried 3-0 
 
7. 2024 4th Quarter Investment Report 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board acceptance of the 2024 4th 
Quarter Investment Report. 
                                                                                                                                              Motion carried 3-0 
 
8. 2024 Annual Identity Theft Prevention Program 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board acceptance of the 2024 Annual 
Identity Theft Prevention Program. 
           Motion carried 3-0 
 
9. Combination Class”B” Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and “Class B” Retail 
License for the Sale of Intoxicating Liquors 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Combination Class 
“B” Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and “Class B” Retail License for the Sale of 
Intoxicating Liquors February 25, 2025 to June 30 2025 to Tony Maronnis We Make em’ you Bake em’, LLC. 
N63W23951 Main Street, Sussex, Agent: Tony Lippold.      
                                                                                                                                              Motion carried 3-0 
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9. Adjournment 
A motion by Adkins, seconded by LeDonne to adjourn the meeting at 7:22p.m.  
                                                                                                                                            Motion carried 3-0 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Jen Boehm 
Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 



Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 164,877.81$             

Second Pay Period - Board 167,905.84$             

Total Payroll 332,783.65$             

P-Card Purchases 69,663.72$               (Including library and village)

Check Register (02/01/25 - 02/28/25) 785,743.94$             (less Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 1,188,191.31$          

Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Feb-2025

https://villagesussexgcc.sharepoint.com/sites/BoardsCommittees/Shared Documents/Boards and 
Committees/Agendas & Minutes/Finance/2025/3-04/Jan 2025 Disbursement Summary 2/28/2025



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2025 - 2/28/2025 Feb 28, 2025  12:22PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Vendor.Vendor number = {<>} 2

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

02/13/2025 21169 ABT, CHARLOTTE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT-WPRA 521.80 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues

02/13/2025 21170 ARTYMIUK, JACOB - ACH REIMBURSEMENT -WPRA 111.00 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 21171 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH ASSESSOR FEES-FEB 2025 4,500.00 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees

02/13/2025 21172 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH REIMBURSEMENT WPRA 255.72 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 21173 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC SPLINT KIT 109.99 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

02/13/2025 21173 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC FILTERLINE SET, ELECTRODES 474.44 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

02/13/2025 21173 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC POSEY GAIT BELT 14.99 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

02/13/2025 21174 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES - ACH CPO CERTIFICATION TB 350.00 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 21175 DOBBECK, HALIE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT WPRA 130.00 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL - CIVIC CENTER 288.38 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL-WELL 8 585.91 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL - WELL 4 578.25 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL - WELL 5 346.25 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL - CORPORATE CENTER 259.30 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL-LYNWOOD 378.73 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments

02/13/2025 21176 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GENERATOR FUEL-WASTE WATER 242.52 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

02/13/2025 21177 FAMILY STRONG INC. - ACH MARIAL ARTS CLASS 498.75 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21178 GILBERTSON, GABRIEL REIMBURSEMENT-MILEAGE:GABE G 52.50 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 21179 GRAINGER - ACH HEATER 439.25 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

02/13/2025 21180 HAWKINS INC - ACH PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL 3,842.88 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical

02/13/2025 21180 HAWKINS INC - ACH AZONE 15 6,375.18 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals

02/13/2025 21181 HELLER SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC BABYSITTING CLASSES 293.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21182 HOOPER HANDS - ACH PRINCIPLES OF DRIBBLING 1/11/25-2/1/25 2,262.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21183 INFOSEND INC - ACH JANUARY 2025 UTILITY BILLS 679.21 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses

02/13/2025 21183 INFOSEND INC - ACH JANUARY 2025 UTILITY BILLS 679.02 620-53610-100-215 Accountant

02/13/2025 21183 INFOSEND INC - ACH JANUARY 2025 UTILITY BILLS 679.02 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/13/2025 21184 JX ENTERPRISES INC - ACH GUARD-SKID DPF 354.87 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/13/2025 21185 LEITZKE, ERIK - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - WPRA 130.00 100-55350-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 21186 GRGIC, MARKO - ACH PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTION 1/6/2025-1/27/2025 840.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21187 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE-CLOUD SERVICE 2/25 1,936.62 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs

02/13/2025 21187 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE-CLOUD SERVICE 2/25 561.94 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

02/13/2025 21187 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE-CLOUD SERVICE 2/25 539.71 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services

02/13/2025 21187 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH IT SOFTWARE-CLOUD SERVICE 2/25 136.52 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services

02/13/2025 21188 SJE RHOMBUS SLUDGE PUMP 6,025.78 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant

02/13/2025 21188 SJE RHOMBUS SCADA RADIO REPLACEMENT 6,515.00 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2025 - 2/28/2025 Feb 28, 2025  12:22PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

02/13/2025 21189 RUCHI BHOOTRA CHALLENGE ISLAND FROSTBITTEN CAMP 780.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21190 TOSA BLOCK PARTY - ACH LEGO EDUCATION 280.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 21191 WCTC REGISTRATION - ACH CARDS 71.00 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues

02/27/2025 21192 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH ASSESSOR FEES - MARCH 2025 4,500.00 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees

02/27/2025 21193 BERRES, THOMAS A - ACH WAA CONF TRAINING 221.21 100-55200-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 21194 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC AIRWAY KIT 92.96 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies

02/27/2025 21195 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER FUEL OIL - LYONS BLDG 711.79 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat

02/27/2025 21195 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD 220.0 GAL 597.55 100-16110 Inventory

02/27/2025 21195 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER BLENDED DIESEL-GARAGE 1,077.77 100-16120 Diesel Inventory

02/27/2025 21195 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER GRACO KIT PUMP REPAIR 978.50 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21196 ESO SOLUTIONS INC. ONLINE SCHEDULING 3,595.08 100-52200-000-340 Data Processing Services

02/27/2025 21197 GOODYEAR, JEFFREY - ACH REIMBURSEMENT PARK & REC CONVENTION 149.80 100-51600-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 21198 HAWKINS INC - ACH AQUA HAWK EGR WASTEWATER 18,057.60 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical

02/27/2025 21198 HAWKINS INC - ACH CARTRIDGE 195.04 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses

02/27/2025 21198 HAWKINS INC - ACH O-RING, INJ VALVE 1,210.00 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals

02/27/2025 21199 HELLER SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC BABYSITTING CLASSES 756.50 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP PHPL 175.00 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP PSB 101.25 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP PSB 33.75 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP STREETS 135.00 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP CIVIC 175.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP WWTP 135.00 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP WELL 5 135.00 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP WELL 8 135.00 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment

02/27/2025 21200 J F AHERN COMPANY - ACH SPRINKLER INSP GROVE 135.00 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21201 KAHLER SLATER INC.-ACH VP BLDG DESIGN-PROF SERVICES 97,359.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements

02/27/2025 21202 GRGIC, MARKO - ACH PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTION 2/3/25-2/24/25 840.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/27/2025 21203 NASSCO INC. - ACH SUPPLIES 222.00 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses

02/27/2025 21203 NASSCO INC. - ACH SUPPLIES 222.00 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

02/27/2025 21204 NEXT ELECTRIC - ACH LED LIGHTING PROJECT 11,700.00 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant

02/27/2025 21205 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 02/14/2025 1,883.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

02/27/2025 21205 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 02/14/2025 61.92 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 21205 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION FEB 26 2025 1,883.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld

02/27/2025 21205 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION FEB 26 2025 61.92 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 21206 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS UNION DUES - FEBRUARY 2025 612.01 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld

02/27/2025 21207 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC - ACH HUBPLUG 8.80 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/27/2025 21207 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC - ACH HUB SEAL GEAR LUB 16.14 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/27/2025 21208 SUPPLY ZONE LLC CLEANING SUPPLIES - CIVIC CENTER 217.94 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/27/2025 21208 SUPPLY ZONE LLC CLEANING SUPPLIES 233.97 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/13/2025 68624 A TIME FOR ME MUSIC MAKERS 1/10/25-2/8/25 224.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount Invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title

02/13/2025 68625 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. 3/4 PIPE 9.10 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68625 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. ALUMINUM FLAT 23.80 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68626 AFLAC AFLAC-EMPLOYEE INS 173.70 100-21595 AFLAC INS

02/13/2025 68627 BAUMBACH, LUKE TAX REFUND SUXV0197317 1,525.09 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68628 BECKETT, WENDY REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits

02/13/2025 68629 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS DANCE COSTUMES 318.70 100-55350-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 68629 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS DANCE MIRRORS 1,899.95 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses

02/13/2025 68630 SOUNDSATIONAL DJ'S DJ SPOOKY SUSSEX DOWN PAYMENT 300.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

02/13/2025 68631 BREADSMITH BREAD FOR SOUP 2025 108.80 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses

02/13/2025 68632 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIPMENT PUMP, SENSOR KIT 735.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68632 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIPMENT SENSOR KIT 1,018.61 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/13/2025 68633 CEDAR CORPORATION VILLAGE PARK PROJECT 3,312.50 410-57331-000-216 Engineering

02/13/2025 68634 CHINNUSAMY, RAMESH TAX REFUND SUXV0197250 196.11 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68635 CHRISTIANSON, RAYMOND REPLACE LOST PAYROLL CHECK 107.75 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

02/13/2025 68636 CORELOGIC CENTRALIZED REFUNDS TAX OVERAGE BRANSKI, JONATHAN SUXV0232 3,579.34 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68637 DORNER COMPANY - SUSSEX CLA-VAL, LIMIT SWITCH 539.00 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System

02/13/2025 68637 DORNER COMPANY - SUSSEX PUMP REPLACEMENT 63,140.00 610-19314 Wells & Springs--Water

02/13/2025 68638 DYBDAHL, DAVID TAX REFUND SUXV0200168 6,732.65 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68639 ESPIRE HOMES INC OCC BD REF:W252N5592 CRESCENT HILL DR 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68640 FLEISCHMANN, RONALD TAX REFUND SUXV0245982 2,694.74 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68641 FREEDOM SUPPLY LLC TIRE SHINE, GOAM GUN 189.94 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/13/2025 68642 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES, INC. SPARE PARTS SET 538.36 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment

02/13/2025 68643 GEIPEL, HILLARY TAX REFUND 4,752.76 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68644 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF W253N6598 & W253N65925 HEAVE 500.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68644 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:N65W25276 & N65W25274 HEAVEN 500.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68644 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W253N6749 ASPEN LN 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68644 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W254N6710 ASPEN LN 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68644 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N7720 WOODLAND CT 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits

02/13/2025 68645 HELM SERVICE AHU IN FAULT 487.00 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 68645 HELM SERVICE LT ROOM HEAT REPAIR 205.00 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 68645 HELM SERVICE FURNACE PARKS 1,251.10 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 68645 HELM SERVICE HEATER LT BUNKHOUSE 1,498.00 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 68646 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS 996.80 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 68647 KADE, FRED TAX REFUND SUXV0227074 4,541.65 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68648 KAGERBAUER, BRANDON TAX REFUND N79W22779 TIMERLAND DR 6,091.46 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68649 KALLIO, SCOTT TAX REFUND N63W24169 MAIN ST 1,501.14 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68650 KOMMAVARAPU, SIREESHA REFUND 6.00 100-26110 Unearned Revenue

02/13/2025 68651 LESKO, JEFFREY TAX REFUND SUXV0227033003 2,000.00 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68652 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT MSA 34L CAL GAS 441.05 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68652 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT FIRE HOSE 14,742.00 100-57220-000-810 Equipment

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13/2025 68652 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT CUTTING EDGE, SKID PLATE 1,332.16 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68653 MOTION & CONTROL ENTERPRISES SRS NIPPLE, PIPE NIBBLE 101.15 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/13/2025 68654 NEWPORT NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC BRIVO ACCESS CONTROL 5,740.86 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

02/13/2025 68654 NEWPORT NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC LOCKDOWN BUTTONS 2,526.36 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

02/13/2025 68654 NEWPORT NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC KEY FOBS 588.00 100-57190-000-810 Equipment

02/13/2025 68655 OFFICEVIBE/WORKLEAP PLATFORM INC. OFFICEVIBE 2,184.00 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense

02/13/2025 68656 PANIGRAHI, SUJATA TAX REFUND W240N5628 DAISY CT 1,484.73 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68657 PARSANA, AJAY TAX REFUND SUXV0227013 563.91 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68658 PAUL'S CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR TIRE DISPOSAL 85.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68659 PFEIFER, JASON D DBA: DOOR OPENING PROBLEM 350.00 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 231.39 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 231.39 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3RD FLOOR COPIER 43.99 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3RD FLOOR COPIER 43.99 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3RD FLOOR COPIER 131.97 100-51491-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3RD FLOOR COPIER 219.94 100-51491-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/FIRE COPIER 128.44 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

02/13/2025 68660 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/POLICE COPIER 278.16 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 68661 SEIFERT, LINDA REPLACEMENT CHECK-WRONG ROUTING NUM 84.97 100-21100 Vouchers Payable

02/13/2025 68662 SOCCI, CHARLES ANTHONY TAX REFUND W242N5623 PEPPERTREE 389.91 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68663 KATHLEEN A DOWNEY DBA: JANUARY CHAIR YOGA 320.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 68664 STRUSS, JEREMY TAX REFUND N73W23240 BLAKESTONE CT 156.47 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/13/2025 68665 TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP ULC-CANADA LAMP, ORING 7,706.85 620-53610-300-245 Maint--Trmt & Disposal Equip

02/13/2025 68666 VILLAGE OF LANNON LANNON INTERCEPTOR 6,576.38 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments

02/13/2025 68667 WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COUNTRY CAP, CLAMP, CUTTER 302.74 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68668 WAUKESHA COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS WCFCA DUES-SCBA FIT TESTING 307.00 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues

02/13/2025 68669 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 HAZARDOUS WASTE 2024 1,169.80 100-53635-000-390 Expenses

02/13/2025 68670 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 SALT/BRINE SALES NOV-DEC 2024 24,215.86 100-53311-000-376 Salt & Sand

02/13/2025 68670 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 LEARN TO SKATE 560.00 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors

02/13/2025 68671 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 56.00 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses

02/13/2025 68671 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 21.00 100-000-44110 Liquor & Malt Beverages Licens

02/13/2025 68671 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 7.00 100-000-44124 Peddler s Licenses

02/13/2025 68671 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 45.00 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense

02/13/2025 68672 WINTER EQUIPMENT RAZOR XL SYSTEM 2,226.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/13/2025 68673 WRWA WRWA REGISTRATION - JB 2025 440.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

02/13/2025 68674 ZEIRKE, JAMES OR JULIE TAX DOUBLE PAYMENT SUXV0234082 4,230.69 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/24/2025 68675 EL JIMADOR MEXICAN GRILL NORTHEAST ANNUAL MEETING:  FOOD 357.74 100-52100-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68676 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. STEEL 4.80 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68677 AFLAC AFLAC-EMPLOYEE INS 57.90 100-21595 AFLAC INS

02/27/2025 68677 AFLAC AFLAC-EMPLOYEE INS 57.90 100-21595 AFLAC INS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/27/2025 68678 AHLBORN, JUSTIN & PEGGY TAX OVERAGE REFUND 222.71 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68679 ASPEN HOMES INC. REF L/S BD W254N5491 CRESCENT HILL 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

02/27/2025 68679 ASPEN HOMES INC. REF ST BD W254N5491 CRESCENT HILL DR 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

02/27/2025 68680 BELMAN HOMES REF L/S BOND 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

02/27/2025 68680 BELMAN HOMES REF ST BOND 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

02/27/2025 68681 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS SUSSEX SENIOR TRIP 1,192.71 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips

02/27/2025 68682 BUCHANAN, BETTY REF MEMORIES THEATER DINNER 139.00 100-250-46710 Registration Fees

02/27/2025 68683 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIPMENT PUMP, SENSOR KIT 2,696.50 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/27/2025 68683 BURKE TRUCK & EQUIPMENT 3 FINGER KNUCKLE PIN 68.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/27/2025 68684 BEYER, CHRIS TAX REFUND 3,500.00 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68685 COYKENDALL, NICOLE REF TAX OVERAGE 155.15 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68686 FASTENAL CO. FILTER ILP PARTS 251.71 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant

02/27/2025 68687 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 GSKT REPAIR 221.25 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters

02/27/2025 68687 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 14 RR 1/8 FF 150# 31.35 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant

02/27/2025 68688 FISCUS, JOSHUA DAMAGED MAILBOX 75.00 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68689 GREIG, KIM MAILBOX DAMAGE 75.00 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68690 HANSON, SHERRY & RODNEY MAILBOX DAMAGE 75.00 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68691 HAVENS PETTING FARM LLC DEPOSIT - PETTING FARM EGG DROP EVENT 996.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events

02/27/2025 68692 KAEREK HOMES INC. L/S BD REF W238N5524 FIELDSTONE PASS CIR 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

02/27/2025 68692 KAEREK HOMES INC. ST BD REF W238N5524 FIELDSTONE PASS CIR 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

02/27/2025 68692 KAEREK HOMES INC. L/S BD REF W238N5534 FIELDSTONE PASS 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

02/27/2025 68692 KAEREK HOMES INC. ST BD REF W238N5534 FIELDSTONE PASS CIR 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

02/27/2025 68693 KUMPF, LAUREN REBATE WATERSOFTENER REPLACEMENT 200.00 620-53610-300-247 Maint-- Softener Replacement

02/27/2025 68694 LAU, PAM MEMORIES THEATER TRIP REFUND 149.00 100-250-46710 Registration Fees

02/27/2025 68695 LAUMER, CATHRYN MEMORIES DINNER TRIP REFUND 149.00 100-250-46710 Registration Fees

02/27/2025 68695 LAUMER, CATHRYN MEMORIES DINNER TRIP REFUND .38 100-55300-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68696 MAGGELET, PAULINE MEMORIES THEATER TRIP REFUND 139.00 100-250-46710 Registration Fees

02/27/2025 68697 MAGNUS, WOLFGANG DAMAGED MAILBOX 75.00 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68698 MENGEL, MATTHEW & JACQUELYN TAX REFUND 206.31 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68699 MIDWEST METER INC NEW METERS 98,195.00 610-19346 Meters--Water

02/27/2025 68700 MISSION SQUARE DEFERRED COMPENSATION 2/14/2025 308.41 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 68700 MISSION SQUARE DEFERRED COMPENSATION 2/14/2025 3,270.44 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

02/27/2025 68700 MISSION SQUARE DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE  3,270.44 100-21521 ICMA Withheld

02/27/2025 68700 MISSION SQUARE DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 PHPL 308.41 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 68701 MULLEN, JOHN & MARGARET TAX REFUND1 4,641.57 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER EXECUTIVE 15.57 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER FINANCE 15.57 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER FIRE DEPT 8.90 100-52200-000-345 Supplies

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER BLDG INSPECTION 33.37 100-52400-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER STREETS 15.57 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER WATER 45.60 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER SEWER 45.60 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER STORM 8.90 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68702 ODP BUS SOL LLC PAPER ENGINEERING 33.37 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68703 PAUL'S CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR TUBE IN MOWER WHEEL 29.00 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/27/2025 68704 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW FIRE DEPT 158.48 100-51100-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68704 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW SANDY RETIREMENT 61.93 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense

02/27/2025 68704 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW FIRE DEPT 68.97 100-52200-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68705 POWRTEK ENGINEERING INC. EMERGENCY GENERATORS 540.00 100-57140-000-820 Improvements

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 91.83 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 1.30 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 96.14 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 97.83 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 7.20 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 21.86 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 12.97 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 12.22 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 37.86 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 6.58 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 4.36 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 16.05 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 10.24 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 14.83 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 40.99 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 16.57 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 123.68 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 5.96 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 2.85 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 11.42 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 9.05 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO FEB LIFE INS 30.70 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 95.80 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 1.35 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 98.74 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 100.73 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 7.31 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 31.16 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 15.05 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 13.51 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 12.43 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 40.01 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 6.94 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 4.53 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 16.60 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 8.36 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 15.52 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 43.80 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 17.44 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 131.25 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 6.20 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 3.08 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 13.04 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68706 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO MARCH LIFE INSURANCE 9.95 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 45.63 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 32.60 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 32.60 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 19.55 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 85.39 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 60.99 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 60.99 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68707 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS FINANCE COPIER 36.59 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies

02/27/2025 68708 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC SCADA UPGRADE WATER 750.00 610-18325 SCADA System

02/27/2025 68708 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC SCADA UPGRADE SEWER 750.00 620-18325 SCADA System

02/27/2025 68709 SULLIVAN, DENNIS OR SUZANNE WATER SOFTENER OPTIMIZATION REBATE 75.00 620-53610-300-246 Maint--Trmt Equip Optimization

02/27/2025 68710 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES ST BD REF W254N6555 ASPEN COURT 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits

02/27/2025 68710 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES L/S BD REF W254N6555 ASPEN COURT 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits

02/27/2025 68711 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC. WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE 8,987.75 620-18716 Const In Progress - Sewer Proj

02/27/2025 68712 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COUPON 13679913 728.37 100-52200-000-155 Unemployment Compensation

02/27/2025 68712 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COUPON 13679913 356.00 100-55200-000-155 Unemployment Compensation

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 150.97 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,941.45 100-14500 Due from Haass Library

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 6,024.14 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 6,003.69 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 798.67 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,678.48 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 389.60 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,509.69 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 698.35 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 370.12 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,391.14 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,409.95 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 735.36 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 194.80 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,373.33 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,155.73 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 20,453.79 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 487.00 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,842.10 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,629.77 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68713 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,733.71 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance

02/27/2025 68714 VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY HOT SPOTS - PK GARAGE 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

02/27/2025 68714 VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY HOT SPOTS - ARMORY PK 40.05 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

02/27/2025 68714 VERIZON WIRELESS MONTHLY HOT SPOTS - MADELINE PK 40.03 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone

02/27/2025 68715 VISU-SEWER INC. SEWAGE COLLECTION SYSTEM REPAIRS 2,615.50 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System

02/27/2025 68716 WALDSCHMIDTS TOWN & COUNTRY STARTER RECOIL 39.95 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment

02/27/2025 68717 WAUKESHA COUNTY AC110 EROW 940301 30.00 100-51490-000-390 Expenses

02/27/2025 68718 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 VEHICLE MAIN & REPAIR 1,427.43 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle

02/27/2025 68718 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 2024 4TH QTR POLICE OVERTIVE HOURS 4,241.65 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

02/27/2025 68718 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 PRISONER HOUSING JANUARY 2025 62.54 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

02/27/2025 68718 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 MARCH 2025 POLICE SERVICES 183,174.77 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees

02/27/2025 68719 WEGNER, WENDY TAX OVERAGE 314.21 100-21910 Tax Check Change

02/27/2025 68720 WRWA WRWA - DP 2025 440.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

02/27/2025 68720 WRWA WRWA REGISTRATION JC 2025 490.00 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses

Grand Totals: 785,743.94

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z55E80V52 $90.62 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z54189IG2 $62.82 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z50CV8I32 $20.90 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/14/2025 SP JUST FOR KIX TEACHE $53.94 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/14/2025 USPS PO 5681000089 $7.10 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/16/2025 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA $40.00 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/16/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z58WQ2XJ0 $39.59 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/16/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z598A9G90 $9.79 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/22/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC3M671U2 $28.73 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/24/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZC3N18552 $28.88 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/24/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZG1ET0DB0 $214.56 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/30/2025 REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE $128.90 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC7SX76K0 $45.55 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/31/2025 AMZN MKTP US*ZC7H112A0 $27.26 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/31/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZC6PV5AV1 $19.99 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU $551.33 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z74EQ0SE2 $116.80 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC86U8VA1 $88.50 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC1850R50 $59.00 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*DA8OJ5YG3 $45.60 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC9BZ69R1 $291.16 CHARLOTTE ABT
2/6/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z71TT1NZ1 $16.95 CHARLOTTE ABT
1/31/2025 AUTOZONE #3962 $52.16 SCOTT ASCHER
2/7/2025 CLICK CLICK BOOM $328.32 SCOTT ASCHER
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z58ZT6F20 $27.13 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z588B5OY0 $24.88 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z52V69OK0 $36.93 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/15/2025 SQ *BETTY BRINN CHILDREN' $500.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/16/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z53WO7MS0 $12.98 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/17/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z536M3DH0 $24.99 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/24/2025 FEDEX OFFIC67200006726 $99.99 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/24/2025 BOOKWORM GARDENS $100.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/24/2025 BOOKWORM GARDENS $100.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/24/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG6GO9640 $36.99 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/24/2025 H-D MUSEUM $500.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/27/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC8FZ3S42 $186.95 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/30/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZC78N9BY0 $25.99 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/30/2025 MOBILE BEACON $66.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z74OY65A2 $9.99 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC7SX04I1 $7.97 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
1/31/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z76GH9852 $80.03 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
2/3/2025 WHOLEFDS WAW #10586 $8.19 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
2/5/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($121.00) JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
2/5/2025 SQ *BETTY BRINN CHILDREN' $500.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
2/5/2025 SQ *BETTY BRINN CHILDREN' $500.00 JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
2/10/2025 ZORO TOOLS INC $58.74 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
2/10/2025 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $130.62 JONATHAN S BAUMANN
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG0GV47P2 $16.83 THOMAS A BERRES
1/22/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($105.99) THOMAS A BERRES
1/24/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG0ML4CF1 $42.49 THOMAS A BERRES
1/24/2025 UW CE REGISTRATION CENTER $150.00 THOMAS A BERRES
1/24/2025 UW CE REGISTRATION CENTER $150.00 THOMAS A BERRES
1/27/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($99.98) THOMAS A BERRES
1/28/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC4AD0TE0 $79.99 THOMAS A BERRES
2/3/2025 MAGNA-MATIC $63.18 THOMAS A BERRES
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC7E82QY1 $10.59 THOMAS A BERRES



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
2/6/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $286.49 THOMAS A BERRES
2/10/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($44.49) THOMAS A BERRES
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*0P43I71J3 $53.98 THOMAS A BERRES
1/13/2025 WMCA $65.00 JENNIFER BOEHM
1/21/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG3RG1A70 $9.99 JENNIFER BOEHM
2/6/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z75QD06L0 $47.54 JENNIFER BOEHM
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $402.61 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $185.57 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $275.46 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $134.93 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $193.33 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $507.12 PHPL BOOKS
1/20/2025 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS $129.69 PHPL BOOKS
1/17/2025 WISCONSIN ARBORISTS ASSO $175.00 HALIE DOBBECK
1/29/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC0M33C51 $0.18 HALIE DOBBECK
2/4/2025 PICKLEBALL CENTRAL $149.95 HALIE DOBBECK
2/4/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC2GH9U91 $29.50 HALIE DOBBECK
2/5/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z721G3G40 $41.99 HALIE DOBBECK
2/6/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $286.49 HALIE DOBBECK
2/6/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $242.00 HALIE DOBBECK
2/7/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($41.99) HALIE DOBBECK
2/10/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($44.49) HALIE DOBBECK
1/13/2025 METRO MARKET # 388 $20.98 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/14/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z55GF0J70 $9.02 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/15/2025 JOANN STORES*JOANN.COM $59.31 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/15/2025 JOANN STORES*JOANN.COM $16.94 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/15/2025 JOANN STORES*JOANN.COM $5.64 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/15/2025 SP TONIES US $55.97 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/15/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z54VO1TR0 $109.39 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/17/2025 JOANN STORES*JOANN.COM $2.85 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/17/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD8YB7WH1 $101.32 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/20/2025 JOANN STORES*JOANN.COM $22.59 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/20/2025 BARNES & NOBLE #2213 $31.48 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/20/2025 IKEA OAK CREEK $40.13 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG6T33YU2 $88.51 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/20/2025 AMZN MKTP US*ZG7GK63I0 $28.90 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/21/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z58A145Y1 $158.28 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/21/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC39B8LS2 $51.28 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/27/2025 SSP* HAWS $50.00 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z711P1XJ2 $54.88 TERESA DOUGLAS
1/31/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC0408EU1 $45.78 TERESA DOUGLAS
2/4/2025 WAL-MART #3322 $37.07 TERESA DOUGLAS
2/6/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z781S4J21 $60.28 TERESA DOUGLAS
2/7/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z73IG41H1 $25.45 TERESA DOUGLAS
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z77BQ0HY1 $5.99 TERESA DOUGLAS
2/10/2025 PARTSDISCOUNT.COM $79.95 MARK EESLEY
1/13/2025 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $25.97 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/16/2025 ISFSI.ORG $135.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/16/2025 FSP*WISCONSIN STATE FIRE $95.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/16/2025 WWW.IAFC.ORG $197.08 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/16/2025 LA POLICE GEAR INC $246.96 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/17/2025 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $79.07 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/17/2025 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR $39.55 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/20/2025 ALERT ALL CORP $842.50 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/21/2025 REALTRUCK* THERO* REAL $107.30 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/21/2025 EAGLE MEDIA INC. $1,661.35 KRISTOPHER GROD



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
1/24/2025 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 $28.38 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/27/2025 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $36.79 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/27/2025 HOMEDEPOT.COM $139.88 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/27/2025 THE HOME DEPOT #4918 $32.98 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/31/2025 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $193.88 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/31/2025 SQ *WISCONSIN FIRE CHIEFS $225.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/31/2025 IN *AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, IN $130.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2/3/2025 DEA REGISTRATION $888.00 KRISTOPHER GROD
2/10/2025 MENARDS GERMANTOWN WI $24.85 KRISTOPHER GROD
1/16/2025 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA $365.00 ERIK LEITZKE
1/16/2025 WISCONSIN PARK AND RECREA $150.00 ERIK LEITZKE
2/6/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $286.49 ERIK LEITZKE
2/7/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($29.66) ERIK LEITZKE
1/15/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z58C16PB0 $11.98 CHRIS LIEDTKE
2/7/2025 SQ *KEITH CHRISTOPHER COM $500.00 CHRIS LIEDTKE
2/10/2025 USPS PO 5681000089 $10.50 CHRIS LIEDTKE
1/13/2025 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA $135.00 ADELE M LORIA
1/14/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($37.99) ADELE M LORIA
1/27/2025 DNH*GODADDY#3547332316 $23.17 ADELE M LORIA
2/10/2025 DOMINO'S 2025 $114.50 ADELE M LORIA
2/10/2025 MEIJER # 275 $11.45 ADELE M LORIA
2/4/2025 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $84.41 SANDRA A MEYER
2/4/2025 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $193.54 SANDRA A MEYER
2/4/2025 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $114.22 SANDRA A MEYER
2/4/2025 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $147.25 SANDRA A MEYER
1/13/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z517O9H12 $10.79 JENNIFER A MOORE
1/22/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZC81E5PH2 $35.58 CAREY NELSON
1/24/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZC8PV4D42 $15.40 CAREY NELSON
1/16/2025 CANVA* I04397-54738707 $15.00 LORI NISWONGER
1/24/2025 PLOTTER* O #16680 $131.00 LORI NISWONGER
1/27/2025 PRO IMPRINT $420.20 LORI NISWONGER
2/7/2025 MAPME $470.40 LORI NISWONGER
2/10/2025 TALLY.SO $29.00 LORI NISWONGER
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD9T13F31 $200.17 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/13/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZD8E33KP0 $43.96 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD6N54NS1 $14.95 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/15/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD9C126L1 $18.71 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/16/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZG7U36P52 $77.95 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/21/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZG9125180 $27.92 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/23/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z53VQ99F1 $85.70 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/27/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZC0N01SA2 $47.39 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/27/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZG0TS2EI1 $141.00 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/28/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z778D3302 $12.96 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/28/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z70SZ1AV2 $17.69 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/29/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZC9FO5CN1 $45.38 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/3/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z78SP4UN2 $81.46 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/3/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZC6AX7YU0 $26.00 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/3/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZC2ZF2UE1 $16.20 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/4/2025 AMAZON RETA* 3S4ID2BS3 $14.96 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/4/2025 AMAZON RETA* ZQ9VQ69Y3 $64.60 ANNA OLESZCZAK
2/5/2025 AMAZON RETA* Z717D23E1 $32.78 ANNA OLESZCZAK
1/17/2025 SQ *THOMAS PRESS INC. $497.50 PHPL PCARD
1/20/2025 CAVENDISHSQ $119.61 PHPL PCARD
1/14/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZG16E6L32 $352.42 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
1/17/2025 GROKABILITY: SNIPE-IT $39.99 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
1/17/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZG0WV1XF2 $32.99 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name
1/23/2025 TN SERV FEE WCTC PAYPATH $14.62 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
1/23/2025 WCTC PAYPATH $495.60 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
1/23/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z55V51Y41 $29.99 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
2/3/2025 AMZN MKTP US*ZC59D8G21 $256.62 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
2/3/2025 AMAZON.COM ($164.99) CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
1/13/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD2092YN0 $35.73 LISA PONTO
1/13/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z59NC8F20 $19.99 LISA PONTO
1/16/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG3ZE7PR2 $44.65 LISA PONTO
1/16/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG2E81GL2 $29.58 LISA PONTO
1/17/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z56UG6SI0 $11.36 LISA PONTO
1/20/2025 FACEBK *5Q8TYH8VH2 $29.98 LISA PONTO
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG0OP4K02 $6.99 LISA PONTO
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z58X55AV1 $19.59 LISA PONTO
1/20/2025 FACEBK *VRSWUM88H2 $35.00 LISA PONTO
1/22/2025 TARGET        00000828 $69.27 LISA PONTO
1/23/2025 SP AMERICAN BUTTON M $109.75 LISA PONTO
1/23/2025 FACEBK *N6C93N88H2 $35.00 LISA PONTO
1/27/2025 THE LIBRARY STORE $123.99 LISA PONTO
1/27/2025 WWW COSTCO COM $36.74 LISA PONTO
1/28/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG56476O1 $26.87 LISA PONTO
1/31/2025 WWW COSTCO COM $52.74 LISA PONTO
2/4/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z71YR5AY0 $15.99 LISA PONTO
2/6/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z70H56510 $24.63 LISA PONTO
2/6/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*3H33S8WY3 $29.38 LISA PONTO
2/6/2025 AMZN MKTP US*Z76PT2JM1 $8.20 LISA PONTO
2/10/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z74JW4561 $6.39 LISA PONTO
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*IX3G00CL3 $125.98 LISA PONTO
2/10/2025 FACEBK *F6CHCKL7H2 $9.77 LISA PONTO
1/14/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD5EK58G1 $7.99 REC PROGRAMS
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z787C4N10 $129.71 REC PROGRAMS
1/13/2025 AMZN MKTP US*ZD4BN14H1 $200.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/13/2025 AMZN MKTP US*Z56GR5QK2 $111.80 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/13/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZD4IQ7AT1 $41.02 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/13/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z594G5D62 $33.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/15/2025 AMZN MKTP US*ZG52M0322 $279.98 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/15/2025 GANNETT MEDIA CO $24.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/17/2025 EBAY O*08-12590-81806 $56.70 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/21/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZC4IU8NU2 $33.49 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/22/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC7827TK2 $181.59 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/23/2025 GREATER GREEN BAY CVB $177.91 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/23/2025 GREATER GREEN BAY CVB $175.91 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/23/2025 GREATER GREEN BAY CVB $175.91 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/24/2025 SPECTRUM $129.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/24/2025 SPECTRUM $2,885.20 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/24/2025 SPECTRUM $149.98 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/24/2025 SPECTRUM $107.44 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/27/2025 WCTC EVENTS $730.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/27/2025 AIRGAS - NORTH $384.13 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/27/2025 AIRGAS - NORTH $25.43 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/27/2025 GALLS $215.65 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/27/2025 PHMG OCC HEALTH $3,220.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/28/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z74QY3ZR2 $181.60 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($152.00) ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 AMAZON.COM ($33.99) ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS ($152.00) ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 AMZN MKTP US ($200.00) ANNE PULVERMACHER
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1/30/2025 AT&T BILL PAYMENT $472.44 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 SOERENS FORD INC $395.96 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 TRUCKSTAR COLLISION CENTE $2,350.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 CINTAS CORP $1,469.52 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $292.46 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS703224 $246.31 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 NIU OUTREACH $490.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/31/2025 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $272.77 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/31/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC9GX96F0 $11.95 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/31/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z75657QH2 $32.95 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/31/2025 USABLUEBOOK $5,210.88 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/3/2025 KAESTNER AUTO ELECTRIC $366.58 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/3/2025 AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY OF SUS $1,925.12 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/3/2025 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $21,753.36 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/3/2025 MEIJER # 275 $41.49 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/4/2025 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $145.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/4/2025 ALLIANCE GROUP INC $40.00 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/5/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*BI3125XQ3 $4.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/6/2025 AMZN MKTP US*2782R6PE3 $276.36 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/6/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z71A203I1 $79.99 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z77AS8BY1 $83.12 ANNE PULVERMACHER
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*121TM21X3 $46.16 ANNE PULVERMACHER
1/30/2025 LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNIC $30.00 JEREMY J SMITH
1/14/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD5DK7MF1 $41.53 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/14/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z58DA3W12 $50.94 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/15/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG9LH1JN2 $219.98 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/15/2025 COSTCO WHSE #1101 $59.96 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/16/2025 SAMSCLUB.COM $173.34 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/16/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZD4227KI1 $104.98 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/16/2025 AMAZON.COM*ZG2J00AM2 $299.00 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/17/2025 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $88.58 BRENDA TENNYSON
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*KW3CT3CD3 $209.67 BRENDA TENNYSON
2/4/2025 AMZN MKTP US*VC9HL3913 $116.04 BRENDA TENNYSON
2/5/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*Z705K8VU0 $56.99 BRENDA TENNYSON
2/6/2025 AMAZON.COM*Z77XM5T81 $134.12 BRENDA TENNYSON
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG2ER2KO2 $19.99 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
1/20/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZG9S247B2 $87.36 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
1/21/2025 DOLLARTREE $52.71 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
1/27/2025 TARGET        00027805 $23.10 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
1/30/2025 SQ *PABST MANSION $434.00 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/3/2025 PAYPAL *WISCONSINAS $65.00 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/3/2025 DRURY LANE $329.40 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/3/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*ZC53G7I70 $59.97 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/7/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $150.66 LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/10/2025 KALAHARI RESORT - WI ($29.66) LYDIA VANDERPOEL
2/10/2025 AMAZON MKTPL*FK2YH3LT3 $26.99 LYDIA VANDERPOEL

GRAND TOTAL $69,663.72
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RESOLUTION NO. 25-06 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REDEMPTION OF 

THE GENERAL OBLIGATION COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT BONDS, SERIES 2013, 

DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2013 

WHEREAS, the Village of Sussex, Waukesha County, Wisconsin (the "Village") has 

only the 2025 through 2027 maturities of its General Obligation Community Development 

Bonds, Series 2013, dated September 17, 2013 (the "2013 Bonds") outstanding; 

WHEREAS, the Village Board has determined that it is necessary and desirable to call 

the 2013 Bonds for redemption on April 30, 2025 with TID 6 funds of the Village on hand; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village, that the 

2013 Bonds are called for prior payment on April 30, 2025 at the price of par plus accrued 

interest to the date of redemption. 

The Village hereby directs the Village Clerk/Treasurer to work with Bond Trust Services 

Corporation to cause timely notice of redemption, in substantially the form attached hereto as 

Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Notice"), to be provided at the times, to 

the parties and in the manner set forth on the Notice.  Further, the Village Clerk/Treasurer shall 

cause the funds necessary to redeem the 2013 Bonds to be timely provided to The Depository 

Trust Company. 

Adopted, approved and recorded March 25, 2025. 

 

_____________________________ 

Anthony J. LeDonne 

President 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 

Jennifer Boehm 

Village Clerk/Treasurer (SEAL) 
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EXHIBIT A 

NOTICE OF FULL CALL* 

Regarding 

VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

WAUKESHA COUNTY, WISCONSIN 

GENERAL OBLIGATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BONDS, SERIES 2013 

DATED SEPTEMBER 17, 2013 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonds of the above-referenced issue which 

mature on the dates and in the amounts; bear interest at the rates; and have CUSIP Nos. as set 

forth below have been called by the Village for prior payment on April 30, 2025 at a redemption 

price equal to 100% of the principal amount thereof plus accrued interest to the date of 

prepayment: 

Maturity Date Principal Amount Interest Rate CUSIP No. 

09/01/2025 $145,000 3.25% 869315SW2 

09/01/2026 150,000 3.50 869315SX0 

09/01/2027 150,000 3.50 869315SY8 

 

The Village shall deposit federal or other immediately available funds sufficient for such 

redemption at the office of The Depository Trust Company on or before April 30, 2025. 

Said Bonds will cease to bear interest on April 30, 2025. 

By Order of the 

Village Board 

Village of Sussex 

Village Clerk/Treasurer 

Dated ________________________ 

 

 

 

_____________ 

* To be provided by registered or certified mail, overnight express delivery, facsimile transmission, electronic 

transmission or in any other manner required by The Depository Trust Company, to The Depository Trust Company, Attn:  

Supervisor, Call Notification Department, 570 Washington Blvd., Jersey City, NJ  07310, not less than thirty (30) days nor more 

than sixty (60) days prior to April 30, 2025 and to the MSRB electronically through the Electronic Municipal Market Access 

(EMMA) System website at www.emma.msrb.org. 

http://www.emma.msrb.org/
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M E M O R A N D U M 

To:  Village Board, Finance Committee 
 

From:  Jeremy Smith, Village Administrator 
 

Re:  2025 Borrowing 
 

Date:  2/24/2025           
 

As part of the adoption of the 2025 budget, and in keeping with the Village’s Capital 

Improvement Plan, the plan was to borrow $3.4 million G.O. debt for the road program 

and $1.45 million in Utility Revenue bonds for the stormwater work.  The Village 

borrows funds every other year for its CIP work and has been reducing the amount of 

borrowing each cycle as part of our depreciation program. 

 

Due to strong bids received, the Village will be able to reduce the 2025 G.O debt for the 

road program even lower to $2.805 million.  The Village recently brought in Ehlers as 

our Financial Advisor and they are recommending to save the Stormwater Utility 

ratepayers money by having the Stormwater debt issue be done as a G.O. debt issue and 

not a Utility Revenue issue.  The Stormwater Utility will still pay all of those costs.  It 

lowers the interest rate and reduces the issuance expenses.  This amount would be $1.525 

million based upon the bids received. 

 

The Village will also be selling these as 15 years bonds with a 10 year call, instead of the 

Village’s traditional 20 year debt.  This will save the taxpayers money and is a major step 

in the Village’s debt reduction plan for retirement.  In 2025 the average resident paid 

$575 in property taxes for debt and after the 2025 issue this amount will go down in 2026 

to $564.  The stormwater Utility will cover the cost of its portion of the G.O. debt. 

 

One final change recommended by Ehlers is that rather than follow traditional practice, 

which is to hold the sale of the bonds on the Board meeting night, would be to allow the 

sale of the bond to happen in a market-based way by providing a parameters resolution 

allowing the sale date to be set and administratively handled based on multiple factors to 

get the best rates. A high volume of debt sales occurs on Mondays and Tuesdays as many 

Boards meet on those dates.  This in effect can raise the borrowing cost with supply and 

demand, but a Thursday sale as an example can have lower volumes resulting in better 

pricing.  It is a different practice than the Village has traditionally followed, but Ehlers is 

recommending it as an effective tool to maximize the possibility of the best rates 

possible. 

 
